REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS DIRT, GRAVEL, LOW VOLUME ROAD ENGINEER ASSISTANCE GREENE COUNTY, PA

The Greene County Conservation District of Greene County, Pennsylvania is soliciting Qualification Packages from interested engineers to aid in the development of quality Dirt, Gravel, Low Volume Road large project application packages for local Greene County municipalities. Qualified candidates must be able to assist municipalities with hands-on surveying/evaluation of stream geometry so that quality applications can be submitted to the district for future funding. All engineering municipal assistance will be pre-approved by the Greene County Conservation District Board based on need.

General Engineer/Consultant Team Qualifications:

The engineer/consultant team should meet these requirements at a minimum:

- 1. Substantial understanding of stream geomorphology
- 2. Surveying and evaluation expertise in stream geometry
- 3. Working relationship with Greene County municipalities
- 4. Engineer/consultant must be actively ESM certified through the Center for Dirt and Gravel Road Program
- 5. Experience in developing large, complicated DGLVR projects
- 6. DGLVR administrative and program knowledge
- 7. Knowledgeable of current DGLVR stream crossing standards
- 8. Experience working with local municipalities with bid solicitation and procurement
- 9. Clear understanding of PA Code Title 25 Environmental Protection Chapter 102 and 105 regulations
- 10. Construction oversight experience

Qualification Packages shall be submitted in triplicate and are due no later than 3:00 PM on Friday July 9, 2021. Submittals should be mailed to:

Greene County Conservation District 22 West High Street Suite 204 Waynesburg, PA 15370

Short-listed firms may be notified to attend a mandatory meeting to be held at a date, time and location to be announced. Additional information regarding this project may be obtained by contacting Lisa Snider, District Director, Greene County Conservation District, at (724) 852-5278 or via email to lsnider@co.greene.pa.us.